

BID TABULATION - TRAP ROCK 2016

BID TABULATION TRAP ROCK 2016 BID OPENING DATE: 1-12-16		IRON MOUNTAIN TRAP ROCK	BOBBY HOELSCHER TRUCKING, INC.	TRAP ROCK AND GRANITE QUARRIES LLC	CENTRAL STONE CO	DAN ALTHOFF TRUCKING
MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIRED		2330 CREVE COEUR MILL RD MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63043	2447 WINDY LANE WARRENTON MO 63383	ONE RACEHORSE DR. EAST ST LOUIS IL 62205	3224 N HWY 67 FLORISSANT MO 63033	4600 WALDO IND. DRIVE HIGH RIDGE MO 63049
GRADE BI TRAP ROCK BID PRICE PER TON		18 TON MINIMUM DELIVERY HAUL CHARGE PER LOAD \$365.00 \$10.50 (DMTR #41)	NO	25 TON MINIMUM	\$416.70 (24 TONS)	NO
PLANT LOCATION		1325 HWY N IRON TON MO 63650	IMTR, CENTRAL STONE BUTLER HILL & BEELMAN	1952 COUNTY ROAD 96 IRON TON MO 63650	5601 HWY DD FARMINGTON MO 63640	IRON MOUNTAIN TRAP ROCK
DELIVERY COST TO THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS WILL BE AS STATED BELOW						
ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR STOCK PILE DELIVERY						
DE SOTO BUILDING	\$9.70/PER TON	\$9.55/PER TON	7.55/PER TON - HAUL ONLY	\$7.35/PER TON	\$11.76/PER TON	
HILLSBORO BUILDING	\$11.20/PER TON	\$9.25/PER TON	8.75/PER TON - HAUL ONLY	\$7.35/PER TON	\$10.19/PER TON	
HOUSE SPRING BUILDING	12.70/PER TON	\$11.70/PER TON	\$10.25/PER TON - HAUL ONLY	\$7.35/PER TON	\$13.34/PER TON	
DELIVER Y SUBJECT TO A 18 TON MINIMUM HAUL CHARGE PER LOAD						
0-5 MILES	\$4.00	\$3.20	\$3.00			20 TON MINIMUM HAUL ON ALL RATES
5-10 MILES	\$4.50	\$3.70	\$3.50			
10-15 MILES	\$5.00	\$4.20	\$4.00			
15-20 MILES	\$5.50	\$4.70	\$4.50			
20-25 MILES	\$6.00	\$5.20	\$5.00			
25-30 MILES	\$6.50	\$5.70	\$5.50			
30-35 MILES	\$7.00	\$6.20	\$6.20			
35-40 MILES	\$7.50	\$6.70	\$6.90			
40-45 MILES	\$8.00	\$7.35	\$7.55			
45-50 MILES	\$8.50	\$8.05	\$8.15			
50-55 MILES	\$9.00	\$8.75	\$8.75			
55-60 MILES	NO BID	\$9.50	\$9.25			
60-65 MILES	NO BID	\$10.20	\$9.75			
65-70 MILES	NO BID	\$10.90	\$10.25			
70-75 MILES	NO BID	\$11.65	\$10.95			
OVER 75 MILES	NO BID	-	N/A			
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS						
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED, NO BIDDERS INITIALS ON PAGES	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: TRAP ROCK 2016

Date Issued: 12-11-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

Iron Mountain Trap Rock	Konn Wilson	
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)	
2320 Creve Coeur Mill Rd		
Address	Signature	
Maryland Heights, MO 63043	President- Business Development	
City/State/Zip Code	Title	
314-473-3628	1-12-16	43-1127552
Telephone #	Date	Tax ID #
slbartlett@fredweberinc.com	314-344-0970	
E-mail	Fax #	

HAUL CHART MILEAGE

ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR STOCK PILE DELIVERY

Delivery Subject to a 18 ton minimum haul charge per load.

0 - 5 miles	\$ <u>4.00</u>	PER TON
5 - 10 miles	\$ <u>4.50</u>	PER TON
10 -15 miles	\$ <u>5.00</u>	PER TON
15 - 20 miles	\$ <u>5.50</u>	PER TON
20 - 25 miles	\$ <u>6.00</u>	PER TON
25 - 30 miles	\$ <u>6.50</u>	PER TON
30 - 35 miles	\$ <u>7.00</u>	PER TON
35 - 40 miles	\$ <u>7.50</u>	PER TON
40 - 45 miles	\$ <u>8.00</u>	PER TON
45 - 50 miles	\$ <u>8.50</u>	PER TON
50 - 55 miles	\$ <u>9.00</u>	PER TON
55 - 60 miles	\$ <u>No Bid</u>	PER TON
60 - 65 miles	\$ <u>No Bid</u>	PER TON
65 - 70 miles	\$ <u>No Bid</u>	PER TON
70 - 75 miles	\$ <u>No Bid</u>	PER TON
Over 75 miles	\$ <u>No Bid</u>	PER TON



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: TRAP ROCK 2016

Date Issued: 12-11-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	
	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

BOBBY HOELSCHER TRUCKING, INC.

Company Name	<u>Bobby Hoelscher</u>	
	Authorized Agent (Print)	
Address	<u>24477 Windy Lane</u>	
	Signature	
City/State/Zip Code	<u>Warrenton MO 63383</u>	<u>President</u>
	Title	
Telephone #	<u>636-456-8334</u>	<u>1-6-16</u>
	Date	<u>43-1618606</u>
E-mail	<u>bhoelscher91967@gmail.com</u>	<u>636-456-8486</u>
		Fax #

HAUL CHART MILEAGE

ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR STOCK PILE DELIVERY

0 - 5 miles	\$ <u>3.20</u>	PER TON
5 - 10 miles	\$ <u>3.70</u>	PER TON
10 - 15 miles	\$ <u>4.20</u>	PER TON
15 - 20 miles	\$ <u>4.70</u>	PER TON
20 - 25 miles	\$ <u>5.20</u>	PER TON
25 - 30 miles	\$ <u>5.70</u>	PER TON
30 - 35 miles	\$ <u>6.20</u>	PER TON
35 - 40 miles	\$ <u>6.70</u>	PER TON
40 - 45 miles	\$ <u>7.35</u>	PER TON
45 - 50 miles	\$ <u>8.05</u>	PER TON
50 - 55 miles	\$ <u>8.75</u>	PER TON
55 - 60 miles	\$ <u>9.50</u>	PER TON
60 - 65 miles	\$ <u>10.20</u>	PER TON
65 - 70 miles	\$ <u>10.90</u>	PER TON
70 - 75 miles	\$ <u>11.65</u>	PER TON
Over 75 miles	\$ _____	PER TON

BOBBY HOEISCHER TRUCKING INC.
24477 WINDY LANE
WARRENTON MO. 97146



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: TRAP ROCK 2016

Date Issued: 12-11-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

Trap Rock and Granite Quarries LLC		Terry Biledo
Company Name		Authorized Agent (Print)
One Racehorse Dr.		
Address		Signature
E. St. Louis, IL 62205		sales manager
City/State/Zip Code		Title
618-646-5306	1-11-16	45-3083209
Telephone #	Date	Tax ID #
terryb@beelman.com	618-646-5406	
E-mail	Fax #	

SPECIFICATIONS FOR TRAP ROCK

The material shall meet the requirements of Section 1003 "AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COATS" of the October 2015 version of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction unless otherwise approved by the County Engineer.

The aggregate shall be 3/8-inch maximum size Trap Rock Chips (washed) and shall meet the following gradation (subject to approval by the Engineer):

GRADE B1 TRAP ROCK	SIEVE SIZE	%PASSING (BY WEIGHT)
	1/2"	100
	3/8"	95-100
	NO. 4	0-30
	NO. 200	0-2

Testing reports shall be submitted by the selected vendor(s) to the County Engineer for approval prior to delivery.

Bid Price shall be for County pickup at the plant location listed below. Delivery Cost to County building locations will be an additional cost as listed. Please also provide a cost for various stockpile locations in the County based on the distance from your plant location (if any, locations to be determined after award). Stockpile delivery will receive five (5) working days' notice to fill order. Delivery order will be a minimum of 2,000 tons. Deliveries will be accepted at the locations below between 7:00 AM and 2:00 PM, unless prior arrangements have been made with the County.

Estimated order under this contract shall be a minimum of 5,000 tons and a maximum of 8,000 tons, subject to project need and budgetary limitations. Aggregate will be used as cover rock for seal coat work. Stockpile for seal coat will not begin until after April 1, 2016 and will be completed before June 1, 2016. All material ordered under this contract may be ordered at stated price until April 1, 2017.

In emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES NO

If yes, name party to call: Alex Cortez

Telephone number: 618-443-8920

Minimum Delivery Required (Circle One) Yes No

If yes, amount \$ 25 ton minimum

GRADE B1 TRAP ROCK BID PRICE \$ 8.10 PER TON

PLANT LOCATION: Trap Rock & Granite 1952 County Rd 96 Ironton, MO 63650

DELIVERY COST TO THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS WILL BE AS STATED BELOW

De Soto Building	2960 Lee Pyle Road, off U.S. Hwy. 67	\$ <u>7.55</u> PER TON	haul only
Hillsboro Building	5275 State Highway B at Butcher Branch Road	\$ <u>8.75</u> PER TON	haul only
House Springs Building	6460 State Highway MM	\$ <u>10.25</u> PER TON	haul only

HAUL CHART MILEAGE

ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR STOCK PILE DELIVERY

0 - 5 miles	\$ <u>3.00</u>	PER TON
5 - 10 miles	\$ <u>3.50</u>	PER TON
10 - 15 miles	\$ <u>4.00</u>	PER TON
15 - 20 miles	\$ <u>4.50</u>	PER TON
20 - 25 miles	\$ <u>5.00</u>	PER TON
25 - 30 miles	\$ <u>5.50</u>	PER TON
30 - 35 miles	\$ <u>6.20</u>	PER TON
35 - 40 miles	\$ <u>6.90</u>	PER TON
40 - 45 miles	\$ <u>7.55</u>	PER TON
45 - 50 miles	\$ <u>8.15</u>	PER TON
50 - 55 miles	\$ <u>8.75</u>	PER TON
55 - 60 miles	\$ <u>9.25</u>	PER TON
60 - 65 miles	\$ <u>9.75</u>	PER TON
65 - 70 miles	\$ <u>10.25</u>	PER TON
70 - 75 miles	\$ <u>10.95</u>	PER TON
Over 75 miles	\$ <u>n/a</u>	PER TON



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: TRAP ROCK 2016

Date Issued: 12-11-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

Contact:

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract

Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:

UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

Central Stone Co	Jeff Pullen
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
3224 N Hwy 67	
Address	Signature
Florissant, MO 63033	Sales Representative
City/State/Zip Code	Title
314-830-9000	1/5/16 36-1489597
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
jpullen@centralstone.com	314-830-9001
E-mail	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS FOR TRAP ROCK

The material shall meet the requirements of Section 1003 "AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COATS" of the October 2015 version of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction unless otherwise approved by the County Engineer.

The aggregate shall be 3/8-inch maximum size Trap Rock Chips (washed) and shall meet the following gradation (subject to approval by the Engineer):

GRADE B1 TRAP ROCK	SIEVE SIZE	%PASSING (BY WEIGHT)
	1/2"	100
	3/8"	95-100
	NO. 4	0-30
	NO. 200	0-2

Testing reports shall be submitted by the selected vendor(s) to the County Engineer for approval prior to delivery.

Bid Price shall be for County pickup at the plant location listed below. Delivery Cost to County building locations will be an additional cost as listed. Please also provide a cost for various stockpile locations in the County based on the distance from your plant location (if any, locations to be determined after award). Stockpile delivery will receive five (5) working days' notice to fill order. Delivery order will be a minimum of 2,000 tons. Deliveries will be accepted at the locations below between 7:00 AM and 2:00 PM, unless prior arrangements have been made with the County.

Estimated order under this contract shall be a minimum of 5,000 tons and a maximum of 8,000 tons, subject to project need and budgetary limitations. Aggregate will be used as cover rock for seal coat work. Stockpile for seal coat will not begin until after April 1, 2016 and will be completed before June 1, 2016. **All material ordered under this contract may be ordered at stated price until April 1, 2017.**

In emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES NO

If yes, name party to call: Jeff Pullen

Telephone number: 314-435-4708

Minimum Delivery Required (Circle One) Yes No
If yes, amount \$ 416.40 (24 tons)

GRADE B1 TRAP ROCK **BID PRICE** \$ 10.00 **PER TON**

PLANT LOCATION: 5601 Hwy DD, Farmington, MO 63640

DELIVERY COST TO THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS WILL BE AS STATED BELOW

De Soto Building	2960 Lee Pyle Road, off U.S. Hwy. 67	\$ <u>7.35</u> PER TON
Hillsboro Building	5275 State Highway B at Butcher Branch Road	\$ <u>7.35</u> PER TON
House Springs Building	6460 State Highway MM	\$ <u>7.35</u> PER TON

HAUL CHART MILEAGE

ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR STOCK PILE DELIVERY

- 0 - 5 miles \$ PER TON
- 5 - 10 miles \$ PER TON
- 10 - 15 miles \$ PER TON
- 15 - 20 miles \$ PER TON
- 20 - 25 miles \$ PER TON
- 25 - 30 miles \$ PER TON
- 30 - 35 miles \$ PER TON
- 35 - 40 miles \$ PER TON
- 40 - 45 miles \$ PER TON
- 45 - 50 miles \$ PER TON
- 50 - 55 miles \$ PER TON
- 55 - 60 miles \$ PER TON
- 60 - 65 miles \$ PER TON
- 65 - 70 miles \$ PER TON
- 70 - 75 miles \$ PER TON
- Over 75 miles \$ PER TON

We will quote additional Haul Rates if needed.



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: TRAP ROCK 2016

Date Issued: 12-11-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

Contact:

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract

Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: <i>(BID NAME)</i>	

Contract Term:
**UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

**Vendor
 Information:**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

<i>Dan Althoff Trucking</i>	<i>DAN ALTHOFF</i>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<i>4600 Weldo Ind. Dr.</i>	<i>Dan Althoff</i>
Address	Signature
<i>High Ridge, MO 63049</i>	<i>OWNER</i>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<i>636 677 7772</i>	<i>1-12-16</i>
Telephone #	Date
<i>DAlthoff@DanalthoffTrucking.com</i>	<i>43-1339957</i>
E-mail	Tax ID #
	<i>636 677 8700</i>
	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS FOR TRAP ROCK

The material shall meet the requirements of Section 1003 "AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COATS" of the October 2015 version of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction unless otherwise approved by the County Engineer.

The aggregate shall be 3/8-inch maximum size Trap Rock Chips (washed) and shall meet the following gradation (subject to approval by the Engineer):

GRADE B1 TRAP ROCK	SIEVE SIZE	%PASSING (BY WEIGHT)
	1/2"	100
	3/8"	95-100
	NO. 4	0-30
	NO. 200	0-2

Testing reports shall be submitted by the selected vendor(s) to the County Engineer for approval prior to delivery.

Bid Price shall be for County pickup at the plant location listed below. Delivery Cost to County building locations will be an additional cost as listed. Please also provide a cost for various stockpile locations in the County based on the distance from your plant location (if any, locations to be determined after award). Stockpile delivery will receive five (5) working days' notice to fill order. Delivery order will be a minimum of 2,000 tons. Deliveries will be accepted at the locations below between 7:00 AM and 2:00 PM, unless prior arrangements have been made with the County.

Estimated order under this contract shall be a minimum of 5,000 tons and a maximum of 8,000 tons, subject to project need and budgetary limitations. Aggregate will be used as cover rock for seal coat work. Stockpile for seal coat will not begin until after April 1, 2016 and will be completed before June 1, 2016. **All material ordered under this contract may be ordered at stated price until April 1, 2017.**

In emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES NO

If yes, name party to call: DAN A. HOFFER

Telephone number: 314.578.5074

Minimum Delivery Required (Circle One) Yes No

If yes, amount \$ _____

GRADE B1 TRAP ROCK BID PRICE \$ N/A PER TON

PLANT LOCATION: Iron Mountain Trap Rock

DELIVERY COST TO THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS WILL BE AS STATED BELOW

De Soto Building	2960 Lee Pyle Road, off U.S. Hwy. 67	\$ <u>11.76</u> PER TON
Hillsboro Building	5275 State Highway B at Butcher Branch Road	\$ <u>10.19</u> PER TON
House Springs Building	6460 State Highway MM	\$ <u>13.34</u> PER TON

HAUL CHART MILEAGE

ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR STOCK PILE DELIVERY

* 20 Ton
Minimum Haul
on all Rates

0 - 5 miles	\$ <u>3.36</u>	PER TON
5 - 10 miles	\$ <u>3.89</u>	PER TON
10 - 15 miles	\$ <u>4.41</u>	PER TON
15 - 20 miles	\$ <u>4.94</u>	PER TON
20 - 25 miles	\$ <u>5.46</u>	PER TON
25 - 30 miles	\$ <u>5.99</u>	PER TON
30 - 35 miles	\$ <u>6.51</u>	PER TON
35 - 40 miles	\$ <u>7.04</u>	PER TON
40 - 45 miles	\$ <u>7.56</u>	PER TON
45 - 50 miles	\$ <u>8.09</u>	PER TON
50 - 55 miles	\$ <u>8.61</u>	PER TON
55 - 60 miles	\$ <u>11.28</u>	PER TON
60 - 65 miles	\$ <u>12.30</u>	PER TON
65 - 70 miles	\$ <u>13.33</u>	PER TON
70 - 75 miles	\$ <u>14.35</u>	PER TON
Over 75 miles	\$ _____	PER TON